VIRGINIA RECREATIONAL FiSHiﬁG DEVELOPMENT FUND
SUMMARY PRGJECT APPLICATION*

MAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: | PROJECT LEADER:
Capital District Kiwanis Club ' Wesley Brown or

Division 21 Alan Nogiec

C/O Wesley Brown . 757-337-4086

101 Moore Ave
Smithfield, VA 23430

PRIORITY AREA OF CONCERN: PROJEC?-LGCATiGN:

Education ' : James River Fishing Pier
) Newport News, VA

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT: Children’s Fishing Clinic, Tentatively slated for
July 06 :

PROJECT SUMMARY: This clinic will provide children ages 8 to 12 the opportunity to
learn the sport of fishing. Itis anticipated that the chiidren that wiil attend have never
been afforded the opportunity to fish. Emphases will be made on the need to
conserve the resources and to empic}: ethical approaches to utilize our valuabia
Marine Resources. This will be cur 8™ year for this event.

EXPECTED BENEFITS: As stated above, this opportunity will afford children the
opportunity to fish in a supervised environment. The chiidren will be salected from a
variety of civic and public service clubs such as boys and girls clubs and church day
camps. No selection will be made based on ethnic or religion. The children wiil be
given the rods and reels, hats, tee shirts to take home with them at the end of the
day. Sponsored by 8 Kiwanis Clubs. '

COST7S: see attachedA

VMRC Funding:  $6000.00
Recipient Funding: 5000.00
Total Costs: $11,000.00

Detailed budget must be included with proposal.

Updatad 11/18/02

*This form alone does not constitute a complete application, see application instructions or contact Chad Boyce
at 757-247-8155 or choyce@mre . state.va. us '




Capital District Kiwanis Club
Division 21

C/O Wesley Brown

101 Moore Ave

Smithfield, VA 23430
757-357-4080

Equipment for children
300-rods & reels w/line
Shirts and hats

Supplies

Bait & chum bag

Supplies

Food & sun screen

Tackle

Water & drinks

Disposable camera & developing

Rental of golf carts

Pier expenses ,
Va Marine Science touch tank
Mist tent, porta pottys

Large tent

Misc, office, postage, &
Mailings

(00.32
$3241.48

$285.00
$702.83
$780.00
$300.00
S193.68
S150.00

$250.00
$900.00
$160.00
$636.25

$175.00

$406.54

Sub total

Sub total

Sub total

TOTAL

Other donations

Total cosi

$6241.80

$2411.51

$2527.79

$11,181.10

$5181.10
$6000.00



